Surface Mount Multilayer Varistor
Revision November 28, 2013 1 / 8
@SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd. 2013
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SC0805ML - SC2220ML Series
SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                              www.socay.com
The SC Series is based on Multilayer fabrication technology.

(5) Varistor Voltage Tolerance: N - ±30%, M - ±20%, L - ±15%, K - ±10%
Applicable
Explanation of Part Number
Equivalent Circuits
Description
Features
SC   0805   ML   080   M
(1)    (2)    (3)    (4)   (5)
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistor
Revision November 28, 2013 2 / 8
@SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd. 2013
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SC0805ML - SC2220ML Series
SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                              www.socay.com
SC0805ML Series
 Working Voltage Varistor
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Current
Transient
Energy Capacitance
<20μA
Test Condition
DC AC RMS
@1mA  DC 8/20μs  8/20μs 10/1000μs 1KHz
Symbol VDC VRMS VB VC IP ET CP
Units Volts
(Max.)
Volts
(Max.) Volts Volts
(Max.)
Amps
(Max.)
Joules
(Max.) pF
SC0805ML050M 3.3 2.0 4.0~6.0 10.0 40 0.1 1190~2210
SC0805ML080M 5.6 4.0 6.4~10.1 15.5 40 0.1 770~1430
SC0805ML120M 9.0 6.0 10.8~16.2 25.0 40 0.1 560~1040
SC0805ML150M 11.0 8.0 13.2~19.8 30.0 40 0.1 525~975
SC0805ML180K 14.0 11.0 16.8~25.2 40.0 40 0.1 434~806
SC0805ML240K 18.0 14.0 21.6~32.4 54.0 40 0.1 385~715
SC0805ML270K 22.0 17.0 26.4~39.6 65.0 40 0.1 336~624
SC0805ML330K 26.0 20.0 31.2~46.8 75.0 40 0.1 280~520
SC0805ML390K 30.0 25.0 36.0~54.0 85.0 40 0.1 210~390
SC1206ML Series
 Working Voltage Varistor
Voltage
Clamping